
$525,000 - 5650 W Shore Dr, Pensacola
MLS® #957644 

$525,000
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 3,000 sqft
Detached Single Family on 0.49 Acres

Crescent Lake West, Pensacola, FL

Stunning lake front home!  This remodeled
two-story contemporary home offers wide
open split floor plan with views overlooking the
lake!  New air conditioners (2022, 2019) new
completely remodeled kitchen (2021), new
dock (2019) new patio (2020) new garage
door and front door (2020) new control for
irrigation system (2022) new flooring
downstairs (2021), renovated closet in master
bedroom, new linen storage closet in upstairs
hallway.   Move right in and watch the birds,
pelicans and spectacular Florida sunsets.
Chef's Custom kitchen offers new stainless
steel appliances, quartz countertops, walk in
pantry and eat-in breakfast bar. Luxurious
master bedroom, oversized with ensuite area,
and master bath with shower/garden tub
combo and walk-in closet. All bedrooms are
nicely sized. Excellent storage, so no space is
wasted. Extra hidden storage located under
staircase to garage. This Home could be your
RELAXING RETREAT with fishing, boating or
swimming. Quality built with 2 x 6 construction.
If you love to entertain and have family and
friends over, this is your home!  Renovated
closet in master bedroom.  New Linen storage
closet in upstairs hallway.  Natural light
throughout home.  Close to shopping, Navy
Federal Credit Union, downtown, beaches and
the Navy base.  You are in the center of
everything.  Once you walk through the door,
you will fall in love with this home!  Hurry!

Built in 2001



Essential Information

MLS® # 957644

Price $525,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 3,000

Acres 0.49

Year Built 2001

Type Detached Single Family

Sub-Type Detached Single Family

Style Contemporary

Status Active

Community Information

Address 5650 W Shore Dr

Area Pensacola

Subdivision Crescent Lake West

City Pensacola

County Escambia

State FL

Zip Code 32526

Amenities

Utilities Public Sewer Available, Public Water Available

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Garage

# of Garages 2

Is Waterfront Yes

Waterfront Lake

Water View Lake

Pool Community, Private

Interior

Interior Features Breakfast Bar, Floor Hardwood, Washer/Dryer Hookup, Window
Treatment All, Split Bedroom

Appliances Cooktop, Disposal, Microwave, Refrigerator

Heating Heat: Central Electric

Cooling A/C: Two Or More, A/C: Central Electric, Ceiling Fans



# of Stories 2

Exterior

Exterior Roof Metal, Siding Brick All, Foundation Slab On Grade

Exterior Features Patio Covered, Patio Open, Sprinkler System, Dock, Lawn Pump

Lot Description Within 1/2 Mile Of Water, Interior

Windows Double Paned Windows

Roof Roof Metal

Foundation Foundation Slab On Grade

School Information

Elementary Longleaf

Middle Bellview

High Pine Forest

Additional Information

Zoning Residential Single Family

HOA Fees 35.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Office Keller Williams Realty Navarre

DISCLAIMER: Information Deemed Reliable but not guaranteed. The information being provided is for consumers'
personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective properties
consumers may be interested in purchasing.All listings are provided courtesy of the Emerald Coast Association of
Realtors, Copyright2024, All rights reserved.Vendors Member Number : 28325
Listing information last updated on August 24th, 2024 at 3:15pm CDT


